
No: HKM/GDCB/25-26/jyo 
Hassan Khoyihami Memorial Degree College Bandipora 

S.NO Name 

1 

2. 

Subject: Constitution of lnternal Complaints Commitee (1CC) under UGC (Prevention, 
Prohibition, and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students in Higher 
Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2015. 

3. 

In pursuance of the UGC Regulations, 2015 regarding the prevention, prohibition, and redressal 
of sexual harassment of women employees and students in higher educational institutions, an 
Internal Complaints Committee (1CC) is hereby constituted at HKM Degree College, Bandipora 
with immediate effect. The composition of the committee is as follows: 

4 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

Dr Riffat 
Basharat 

Copy to 

Prof. Bilquees 
Rasool 

Prof Yasmeena 
Ahad 

Mohammad 

Shafi 

Ms Sumeria 

Yousuf 

Nazrana Ahsan 

Arabia Malik 

Mir Hadi Nisar 

Mir Firdous 

HKM DEGREFRCOLLEGE 

Designati As 
on 

BANDIPORA 

Assistant 
Professor 

Associate Presiding riffatbashratS@gmail.com 
Professor Officer 

Lab 
Bearer 

Kashmir - 193502 

Lab 
Bearer 

Student 

Order 

Student 

Student 

Assistant Member waniyasmeena87@gmail.com 

Professor 

NGO 
Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Email Id 

Member 

Member 

umarshafi49,@gmail.com 

B 
NAAC 

warbilqueesrasool@gmail.com 

Dated 3o-oy-oS 

Wanianu336@gmail.com 

Sumerasamoon 123@gmail.com 

NGO = ILM ADAB AAB Education and Social Welfare Society 

mirhadi8 1490@gmail.com 

Mfirdous3| 1@gmail.com 

arabiyahmalik355@gmail.com 

Contact No 

7006338567 

9622646071 

7051510548 

9906608883 

6005445224 

6006097351 

7006986764 

The committee shall function in accordance with the roles, responsibilities, and procedures laid 

out under the UGC Regulations, 2015. 

8494044820 

9797812130 

ww.gdcbandipora.edu.in 

principal@gdcbandipora.edu.in 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

