





Hassan Khoyihami Memorial Degree College Bandipora

No: HKM/GDCB/25-26/14 0

Dated: 30-04-2025

Order

Subject: Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) under UGC (Prevention, Prohibition, and Redressal of Sexual Harassment of Women Employees and Students in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2015.

In pursuance of the UGC Regulations, 2015 regarding the prevention, prohibition, and redressal of sexual harassment of women employees and students in higher educational institutions, an Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) is hereby constituted at HKM Degree College, Bandipora with immediate effect. The composition of the committee is as follows:

S.NO	Name	Designati on	As	Email Id	Contact No
1.	Dr Riffat Basharat	Associate Professor	Presiding Officer	riffatbashrat5@gmail.com	7006338567
2.	Prof. Bilquees Rasool	Assistant Professor	Member	warbilqueesrasool@gmail.com	9622646071
3.	Prof Yasmeena Ahad	Assistant Professor	Member	waniyasmeena87@gmail.com	7051510548
4.	Mohammad Shafi	Lab Bearer	Member	umarshafi49@gmail.com	9906608883
5.	Ms Sumeria Yousuf	Lab Bearer	Member	Sumerasamoon123@gmail.com	6005445224
6.	Nazrana Ahsan	Student	Member	Wanianu336@gmail.com	6006097351
7.	Arabia Malik	Student	Member	arabiyahmalik355@gmail.com	7006986764
8.	Mir Hadi Nisar	Student	Member	mirhadi81490@gmail.com	8494044820
9.	Mir Firdous	NGO Member	Member	Mfirdous311@gmail.com	9797812130

NGO = ILM ADAB AAB Education and Social Welfare Society

The committee shall function in accordance with the roles, responsibilities, and procedures laid out under the UGC Regulations, 2015.







